

## Vocational Education and Training (Colleges) Amendment Regulations (No. 2) 2010

Made by the Governor in Executive Council.

### 1. Citation

These regulations are the *Vocational Education and Training (Colleges) Amendment Regulations (No. 2) 2010*.

### 2. Commencement

These regulations come into operation as follows —

- (a) regulations 1 and 2 — on the day on which these regulations are published in the *Gazette*;
- (b) the rest of the regulations — on the day after that day.

### 3. Regulations amended

These regulations amend the *Vocational Education and Training (Colleges) Regulations 1996*.

### 4. Regulation 13B amended

In regulation 13B(3):

- (a) in paragraph (a)(i) delete “competency — \$145;” and insert:  
  
competency — \$149;
- (b) in paragraph (a)(ii) delete “units — \$290;” and insert:  
  
units — \$298;
- (c) in paragraph (b)(i) delete “competency — \$290;” and insert:  
  
competency — \$298;
- (d) in paragraph (b)(ii) delete “units — \$580.” and insert:  
  
units — \$596.

**5. Regulation 13C amended**

In regulation 13C(4):

(a) in paragraph (a) delete “student — \$290;” and insert:

student — \$298;

(b) in paragraph (b) delete “student — \$580.” and insert:

student — \$596.

**6. Schedule 1 amended**

Amend the provisions listed in the Table as set out in the Table.

**Table**

<b>Provision</b>	<b>Delete</b>	<b>Insert</b>
Sch. 1 it. 2(a)(i)	14.00	16.00
Sch. 1 it. 2(a)(ii)	30.00	32.00
Sch. 1 it. 2(a)(iii)	62.00	64.00
Sch. 1 it. 2(a)(iv)	124.00	126.00
Sch. 1 it. 2(b)(i)	7.00	8.00
Sch. 1 it. 2(b)(ii)	15.00	16.00
Sch. 1 it. 2(b)(iii)	31.00	32.00
Sch. 1 it. 2(b)(iv)	62.00	63.00
Sch. 1 it. 2(c)(i)	7.00	8.00
Sch. 1 it. 2(c)(ii)	15.00	16.00
Sch. 1 it. 2(c)(iii)	31.00	32.00
Sch. 1 it. 2(c)(iv)	62.00	63.00
Sch. 1 it. 2(d)(i)	3.50	4.00
Sch. 1 it. 2(d)(ii)	7.50	8.00
Sch. 1 it. 2(d)(iii)	15.50	16.00
Sch. 1 it. 2(d)(iv)	31.00	31.50

By Command of the Governor,

PETER CONRAN, Clerk of the Executive Council.